258948
TYPE 4, 4X, 6 & 7
201383
TYPE 4, 4X
WE Series Weatherproof
CSA Approved TYPE 4 & 4X IP67
ATEX II 2 G
Ex d IIB T4 Gb

model size 2640, 110VAC / 1PH)
TRIAC® WE / XE Series Part Number Reference
How to order WE/XE Series
5. Motor Applicable Models
X 110VAC/1PH( 1)  Place holder only - omit when at end of part number
A 24VDC/VAC - On/Off (1)  (includes motor reversing control card) 500 - 2640
C 24VDC  (DC motor only unless with 2 - Main Control option) 500 - 2640
N 12VDC/VAC - On/Off  (includes motor reversing control card) 690
B 12VDC  (DC motor only unless with 2 - Main Control option) 690
D 24VAC/1PH    500 - 2640
E 220VAC/1PH (1) 500 - 80000
F 220VAC/3PH 1350 - 80000
G 380VAC/3PH 1350 - 80000
H 480VAC/3PH 1350 - 80000
K 440VAC/3PH 1350 - 80000
8. Conduit Thread Options
Blank No Designation, Actuator Series Standard
X Multiple Option Designation
M M20
A M25
10. Miscellaneous Options 2 Applicable Models
Blank No Designation, Actuator Series Standard
X Multiple Option Designation
2 F12 Mounting 6900 -10500
4 F14 Mounting 17500 - 25900
C Corrosion Resistant NANO Polymer Coating
L CCW Operation 500 - 25900
R CW Operation 500 - 25900
S 125 g Shock Configuration 690 - 10500
P Non Standard Coating Color
Other options available upon request
A-T Controls reserves the right to change product designs and technical/dimensional specifications without notice.
9. Drive Bushing
Blank No Designation, Actuator Series Standard
X Multiple Option Designation
D Nonstandard DD Drive Bushing
K Nonstandard Key Drive Bushing
N_ _ Nonstandard Star Drive Bushing, Followed by Drive Size in mm (ex. N14)
6 316 Stainless Steel Standard Drive Size
3. Main Control Type (with Communication Option)
Blank No Communication Control Type
A Communication Control, Proportional Control/Feedback
B Communication Control, (2) Position Control (Open/Close)
	 HOW TO ORDER ELECTRIC ACTUATORS
1 2 3 - 4 5 6 7 - 8 - 9 - 10
         
WE M - 2640 X X X - X - X - C
7. Miscellaneous Options 1                Applicable Models
Blank No designation, Actuator Series Standard
X Multiple Option Designation
T 0-10VDC or 4-20mA Transmitter (specify) (On/Off or modulating control “D”)
G General I/O Module (with TMC4 only, CF for options)
N 1000 Ohm Potentiometer (1)
O 5000 Ohm Potentiometer (1)
P 10K Ohm Potentiometer (1)
Y 180º Operation 500 - 10500
Z 270º Operation 690 - 10500
3 180º Operation, 3-Position Control 500 - 10500
4 270º Operation, 4-Position Control (2) 690 - 10500
8 180º Operation, 3-Position Control Board for WE-500 Wine Application
9 90º Operation, 3-Position Control (2) 500 - 25900
L -40ºF Low Temp Kit 500 - 25900
I Visual LED Indicator (Open/Close/Power) 690 - 10500
S (4) Auxillary limit switches (6 total) 690 - 25900
(1) XE-500 applicable options
(2) Use 10-Miscellaneous Options 2 to specify direction
** Floor Drive Mounting Configuration - See Floor Drive Catalog
E L E C T R I C  A C T U A T O R S
While you have come to know A-T Controls for
superior service in automated valves and
day-to-day automation and controls, we specialize
in offering solutions to your more unique and
difficult applications. Listed below are some of the
electric specials and solutions oriented products
and services we offer.
Butterfly Valve
Tee Assemblies
Specials and
Applied
Solutions
Electric Floor
Damper Drive
17
See these catalogs for
additional offerings included
in the TRIAC® Electric Actuator
product line:
Electric
         Spring Return Actuators
®
SRX Series
Spring Return Electric Actuators
Mechanical Spring Torques up to 1800 In-Lbs
XEC Series Actuators
12 VDC Electric Actuators for Choke Valves
The Triac® XEC Series electric actuators
come complete with a choke valve
control circuit board. The circuit board
is equipped with a torque limiting feature
to prevent damage to gear train.  There is
an alarm circuit to indicate a “jammed”
choke. The motor is reversible. The motor
and torque limiting feature ensure long
operating life.  Actuators include mechanical
travel stops and limit switches to indicate
fully opened or closed position.
The Triac® XEC Series electric actuators for
choke valves are the preferred choice when
long life 12VDC actuation is required.
• 12VDC power supply
• 70% Duty Cycle motor
• Two ¾” conduit entries
• Class F motor insulation
• 4 Internal Switches (2-Indication;